sidewalk construction and associated miscellaneous work for public transportation purposes through 
eminent domain and further authorizing the payment of just compensation and necessary and incidental 
acquisition costs related thereto for the Liberty Avenue HSIP project at an amount not to exceed One 
Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000.00), reimbursable at eighty percent. 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Skalican 
      Acting Director 

JS/jo 

Jeff Skalican (Nov 24, 2025 11:37:22 EST)